### BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF COLORADO

PROCEEDING NO. 14F-0313EC

DURANGO TAXI LLC,

COMPLAINANT,

V.

ANIMAS TRANSPORTATION,

RESPONDENT.

### ORDER SETTING HEARING AND NOTICE OF HEARING

### TO THE PARTIES IN THIS MATTER:

The Colorado Public Utilities Commission orders that the hearing in this matter is set before an Administrative Law Judge on:

DATE:	May 12, 2014
TIME:	9:00 AM
PLACE:	Commission Hearing Room B 1560 Broadway, Suite 250 Denver, Colorado

At the above date, time and place you will be given the opportunity to be heard if you so desire.

# (SEAL)

ATTEST: A TRUE COPY

Doug Dean

DOUG DEAN, Director

# THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF COLORADO

DOUG DEAN, Director Colorado Public Utilities Commission 1560 Broadway, Suite 250, Denver, Colorado 80202

Dated at Denver, Colorado this 10th day of April, 2014

# BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF COLORADO

PROCEEDING NO. 14F-0313EC

DURANGO TAXI LLC,

COMPLAINANT,

V.

ANIMAS TRANSPORTATION,

RESPONDENT.

# ORDER TO SATISFY OR ANSWER

YOU ARE NOTIFIED THAT A FORMAL COMPLAINT HAS BEEN FILED AGAINST YOU IN THE ABOVE ENTITLED AND CAPTIONED CASE. YOU ARE ORDERED TO SATISFY THE MATTERS IN THE COMPLAINT OR TO ANSWER THE COMPLAINT IN WRITING WITHIN 20 DAYS FROM SERVICE UPON YOU OF THIS ORDER AND COPY OF THE ATTACHED COMPLAINT.

IF THE COMPLAINT IS SATISFIED AND ADEQUATE EVIDENCE OF SATISFACTION IS PRESENTED TO THE COMMISSION, THE COMPLAINT SHALL BE DISMISSED. IF THE COMPLAINT IS NOT SATISFIED, OR IF ADEQUATE EVIDENCE OF ITS SATISFACTION IS NOT PRESENTED TO THE COMMISSION, OR IF NO ANSWER IS FILED WITHIN THE TIME REQUIRED, THE ALLEGATIONS OF THE COMPLAINT MAY BE DEEMED ADMITTED, AND THE COMMISSION MAY GRANT SO MUCH OF THE RELEIF SOUGHT IN THE COMPLAINT AS IS WITHIN ITS POWER AND JURISDICTION OR MAY SET THE COMPLAINT FOR HEARING.

# BY ORDER OF THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF COLORADO

WITNESS MY HAND AND THE SEAL OF THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION of THE STATE OF COLORADO AT DENVER, COLORADO THIS APRIL 10, 2014.



ATTEST: A TRUE COPY

Doug Dean

Doug Dean, Director